WATERSTONE BANK 11200 W. PLANK CT. WAUWATOSA, WI 53226

> Contact: Amy Kutka Community Relations Coordinator 414-459-4183 amykutka@wsbonline.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## WaterStone Bank Announces New Community President

**WAUWATOSA**, **Wis.** – 2/11/2021 – WaterStone Bank has hired a new community president at its Greenfield/Loomis Rd. branch location.



Stacy Eggerson

Stacy Eggerson has been appointed as community president of WaterStone Bank's Greenfield/Loomis Rd. branch (5000 W. Loomis Rd). Eggerson has more than 24 years of banking experience, most recently with Johnson Financial Group. She began her journey as a bank teller and demonstrated an aptitude for banking, advancing to a personal banker, and serving as branch manager. Stacy is passionate about promoting and growing the community. She understands the significance of volunteering and believes it yields positive changes. Stacy has demonstrated her commitment to a life-long service by working and serving worthy causes. She annually volunteers with the United Way Readers are Leaders, Racine Money Conference, Toys for Tots, and Racine, Kenosha Unified School Districts. In her spare time

she enjoys quality time with her three grandchildren.

## **About WaterStone Bank**

WaterStone Bank, established in 1921, offers a full suite of personal and business banking products. The community bank has branches in Wauwatosa/State St, Brookfield, Fox Point/North Shore, Franklin/Hales Corners, Germantown/Menomonee Falls, Greenfield/Loomis Rd, Milwaukee/Oklahoma Ave, Oak Creek/27<sup>th</sup> St, Oak Creek/Howell Ave, Oconomowoc/Lake Country, Pewaukee, Waukesha, West Allis/Greenfield Ave, and West Allis/National Ave, Wisconsin. WaterStone Bank is the parent company to Waterstone Mortgage, which has the ability to lend in 48 states. For more information about WaterStone Bank, go to <a href="http://www.wsbonline.com">http://www.wsbonline.com</a>. Follow WaterStone Bank on <a href="facebook">Facebook</a>, <a href="mailto:Twitter">Twitter</a>, <a href="mailto:LinkedIn">LinkedIn</a>, <a href="mailto:YouTube">YouTube</a>, and <a href="mailto:Instagram">Instagram</a>.

###